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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3927
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
Revival of Sick Textile Units
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a high-level Committee has been set up to revive the sick textile units of Maharashtra through relocation of the units as well as the employees;

(b) if so, the details of the Committee and the action plan;

(c) whether the Committee after formation has had any meeting to identify the sick textile mills of Mumbai to be shifted to textile zone of the State and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Committee has decided for relocation of number of sick textile units of the National Textile Corporation Limited and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the extent to which such relocation would change the fate of textile industry and employees of Maharashtra?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
(c): No, Madam.
(d): No, Madam.
(e): Does not arise.
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